04/16/2020 12:14PM 6622261549 TITLE CASH

PAGE 01/18
ECEIVE
0 e APR 16 2020
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF MDEQ

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

MINING STORM WATER, DEWATERING AND

NO DISCHARGE GENERAL PERMIT MSR32

MINING GENERAL PERMIT

FORMS PACKAGE

MINING NOTICE OF INTENT (MNOI) ..o 3
NOTICE OF EXEMPT OPERATION ...cooiiiiiiiniiiesianiis i bt 8
SITE INSPECTION REPORT AND CERTIFICATION FORM ....oovnniiiiiniirmnianss 10
MATOR MODIFICATION FORM......ooimimirimriinsinie sy 12
REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF PERMIT, GENERAL PERMIT COVERAGE
AND/OR NAME CHANGE ....coviicimirnrescssmrcsiis s s 14
REQUEST FOR TERMINATION (RFT) OF COVERAGE .....coverrissnncsisisinnnns 17

These standard forms are used to apply for permit coverage under the Mining
General Permit (MSR32) and for submittals and record keeping after permit
coverage has been granted. The forms are in Adobe format on our website
at ht_t;g://www.mdeg.ms.gov/wp-contentlnploads/Z!)l6/02{!!!!'ning Forms Package.pdf Required
information can be completed on screen, printed and signed.

General Permit MSR32 does not authorize the discharge of mine process
generated wastewater or take the place of an Office of Geology Surface Mining
Permit.

Revised 2/16/2018
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

MINING NOTICE OF INTENT (MNOI)
FOR COVERAGE UNDER
MINING STORM WATER, DEWATERING AND NO DISCHARGE
GENERAL PERMITMSR32 __
(Number to be assigned by State)

File at least 30 days prior to the commencement of mining; 15 days if a Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
(SWPPP) is already on file and mine dewatering is not proposed. Lateral expansion of an existing mine that has
general permit coverage requires the submittal of the Major Modification Form, not a new MNOL However,
modification of the existing SWEPP to include the expansion is required. Discharge of storm water or impounded
water associated with mining or the operation of a wastewater recirculation system with ne discharge without
written notification of coverage from MDEQ is a violation of State Law.

If the company seeking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, 2 partnership. or a busginess trust.

attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and/or its Certificate of Good Standing. This
registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submitta

of this coverage form. Coverage will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi
Secre of State.

Please indicate the activities to be covered by this MNOI (check all that apply).
D Storm Water Discharges Associated with Mining D Mine Dewatering
D Wastewater Recirculation System with No Discharge

The appropriate section of the MNOI must be completed if the applicant proposes to discharge storm water,
discharge impounded mine water (dewatering) and/or operate a wastewater recirculation system with no
discharge.

A site-specific Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) developed in accordance with ACTS5 of the
General Permit and a United States Geological Survey (USGS) quadrangle map or photocopy, indicating the site
location and outfalls must be included with the MNOI submittal. The name of the quadrangle map must be
shown on all copies. Quadrangle maps can be obtained from the MDEQ, Office of Geology at 601-961-5523.
Additional submittals may include the following (check all that apply)-

r_—| Section 404 Documentation Notice of Exempt Operations Form

["] Dam/Reservoir Safety Permit or Written Authorization

ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED (indicate “N/A” where not applicable)

Revised 2/16/2018
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MSR32

(NUMBER TO BE ASSIGNED BY STATE)

APPLICANT IS THE; [ ] OWNER OPERATOR

OWNER CONTACT INFORMATION

OWNER CONTACT PERSON; P €Tyolyn Beavers
Pile Estate

OWNER COMFPANY LEGAL NAME:

OWNER STREET OR P. O. BOX: 3125 Perry Road
Grenada sTATE: MS 2p, 38901

662 ,858-0600 OWNER EMAITL:

OWNER CITY:

OWNER PHONE #: (

OPERATOR CONTACT INFORMATION
OPERATOR CONTACT PERSON: Steven ThomaS McCormick

OPERATOR COMPANY LEGAL NaME: McCormick Farms LLC
28 Glenwild RD

OPERATOR STREET OR P. Q. BOX:

OFERATOR cTy: Srenada starz: MS z1p. 38901
662 417-8803  LrraToR EMam.MONFOE.MCCOrMick@gmail.com

OPERATOR PHONE #: (

MINE INFORMATION

MINE NAME: N/A

MINE SITE ADDRESS (If the physical address is not available, please indicate nearest named road.)

Street; 2860 Pany Road
City: Gronada State:Ms Coupnty: @renada Zip: 79001

/4 QF /4 OF SECTION 18 TOWNSHIP 21 s RANGES

MINE SITE TRIBAX. LAND ID (N/A If not applicable): N/A

ATTACH A USGS QUAD MAP, EXTENDING % MILE BEYOND FACILITY, OUTLINING THE MINE BOUNDARIES
(Maps can be obtalined from the Mississippi Office of Geology. For information call 601-961-5523).

LATITUDE: E degrees ﬁ minutes 9_?_ seconds LONGITUDE: _-_ig_ degrees ﬁ minutes 2 seconds

LAT & LONG DATA SOURCE (GPS (Please GPS Entrance Gate) or Map Interpolation): ‘200-0092 lon-89.8035

- i ing hill for housing devel t
TOTAL ACREAGE: ™3 MATERIAL TO BE MINED; I emoving hllfor housing developmen

WILL HYDRAULIC DREDGING BE USED? R NO

WASHING OF SAND/GRAVEL? Cyes [ino
4
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ESTIMATED START DATE: 2020-04-20 ESTIMATED END DATE; __ 2021-04-20

SIC CODE / L'H o R NaICS CoDE_Oh L3 SXYMM'DD

RECEIVING STREAM INFORMATION
NEAREST NAMED RECEIVING STREAM: -Jacks creek

{S RECEIVING STREAM ON MISSISSIPPI’S 303(D) LIST OF IMPAIRED WATER [lyes NO
BODIES? (The 303(d) list of impaired waters and TMDL stream segments may be found of MDEQ’s website:

httpiswww.deq.state. ms.us/MDEQ.nsfpage/ TW B_Total Maximum_Daily_Load_Scction)

HAS A TMDL BEEN ESTABLISED FOR THE RECEIVING STREAM SEGMENT? Clyes NO

COMPLETE IF STORM WATER DISCHARGE IS PROPOSED

ATTACH A STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SEE PERMIT FOR REQUIREMENTS)

IDENTIFY THE ASSOCIATION OR GENERIC SWPPP ON FILE AT MDEQ: hot proposed

COMPLETE IF WASTEWATER RECIRCULATION
SYSTEM WITH NO DISCHARGE IS PROPOSED

DISTANCE BETWEEN RECIRCULATION POND(S) AND PROPERTY LINE: (FT)
(MUST BE AT LEAST 150 FEET)

NUMBER OF RECIRCULATION POND(S):

STORAGE CAPACITY OF EACH RECIRCULATION POND(S): FT)

COMPLETE IF MINE DEWATERING IS PROPOSED
ESTIMATED DEWATERING VOLUME: (GAL/DAY)

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECIPIENT OF THE DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORTS (DMRs), IF
DIFFERENT FROM SIGNATORY:
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DOCUMENTATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH OTHER REGULATIONS/REQUIREMENTS
Coverage under this gencral permit will not be granted until all other required MDEQ permits and approvals are addressed.

WILL THE CONSTRUCTION QR OPERATION OF THIS MINE INVOLVE THE RE-ROUTING, FILLING OR CROSSING OF A WATER

CONVEYANCE OF ANY KIND? [ ]vEs [v]NO

1f yes, contact the U.S, Army Corps of Englueers’ Regniatory Branch for permitting requirements. If the mine requives a Corps of Engineers
Sectlon 404 permit, provide appropriate documentation with this MNOI that:

»  The mine has been approved by individual permit, or

e The work will be covered by a nationwide permit apd NO NOTIFICATION to the Corps is required, or

s The work will be covered by a pationwide or gencral permit and NOTIFICATION to the Corps ls required.

LIST ANY NPDES PERMIT NO(). GEOLQGY APPLICATION/RERMIT NO.

LIST OTBER GEOLOGY PERMIT NUMBERS THAT APPLY TO COVERAGE AREA

1S THE MINE LESS THAN 4 ACRES AND GREATER THAN 1320 FEET FROM ANOTHER MINE?

YES A =No#ice of Exempt Operations” Form must be included with the MNOI ot proof of prior submission,
if previously submitted to the Office of Geology.

D NO A "Notlce of Intent to Mine Class | or Class Il Matcrials” Form must be flled before coverage will be granted under the Mining
General Permit. For Jnformation on Office of Geology requirements, call 601-961-5515,

LIST ANY LOCAL STORM WATER ORDINANCES WITH WHICH THE OPERATIONS MUST COMPLY AND SUBMIT ANY

ASSOCIATED APPROVAL DOCUMENTATION. N/A

IF IMPOUNDMENTS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED ABOVE NATURAL SURFACE ELEVATIONS, INDICATE WHICH, TF ANY, OF THE
FOLLOWING APPLY.

D The impoundment will be constructed with a peripheral dam or Jevee 8 feet or grenter in height, messured from the lowest elevation of its toc,
D The impoundment will have 2 maximum storage volume greater than 25 acre-feet,
D The impoundment Wil impoubd a watervourse with a contiuuons flow.

D The impoundment has the potentlal to threaten downgtream lives or man-made structures.

If any of the impoundments mect any of the above criteria, the applicant will be required to obtain written authorization from MIDEQ, Daw Safety
Division before coverage will be granted under the Mining Geaneral Permit,

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervigion in accordance
with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and ¢valuated the information submitted. Based on my
inquiry of the person ot persens who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the
information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. Iam aware that there are significant
penaltics for submitting false informZn:Zuding the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

2 - 4-15-2020
Authorized Signature’ Date
Steven Thomas McCormick General Partner
Printed Name Title

"This application shall be signed acco rding to the General Permit, Act 15, T-4 as follows:
- For & corporation, by a responsible corporate officcr.
- For a partership, by a gencra) partner,
- For a sole proprietorship, by the proprietor.
- For a municipal, state or other public facllity, by either » principa) exccutive officer, the mayor, or ranking clected official,

- Duly Authorized Representative

Please submit this form to: Chief, Environmental Permits Diviglon
MDEQ, Office of Pollution Control
P.0. Box 2261
Jackson, Mississippi 39225
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MISSISSTPPT DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
OFFICE OF GEOLOGY

Mining and Reclamation Division
P. O. Box 2279

Jackson, Mississippi 39225-2279
(601) 961-5515

NOTICE OF EXEMPT OPERATION

This form shall be filed with the Office of Geology, Mining and Reclamation Division only for operations affecting 4
acres or less and greater than 1320 feet from another mine. NOTE: Local, county, federal or other state agencies
may also require permits before mining can be done on your site. This is your responsibility.

Name of applicant/operator: .S [Evesy o ws o W7§ch’ﬂ1|uk / ’ l/}/ )Q_‘o-’ﬂfut‘k) )\)Z‘F mg LLe

Mailing address: %8 &1 Mb-?llé) ROy
Grawada MS _IF9¢]
Telephone number: 6 417 350 3

Do you have any other exempt mining operations on file? [ Jyes  pPXIno
Do you plan to file for a permit and expand this site later? [ ]yes P(‘I no

LOCATION

1/4 of 1/4 of Section _| &, Township Range {@%  County

Include a map or aerial photo marked with site location with this form.

Name of land owner: ' {:I?\\@ 85747‘6 ) pe r./"\!r:l.\'; u?‘) GEis

Mailing address: a5 Pefly Yen®
oveceda. M S

Telephone number bel ~EO% ~ 0O

Date operation to begin H - R0 R329 Date operation to end (estimated) 4/ ~2& 2 Cod)

Material to be mined “DifH Jawer, ,,,E 41} Number of acres to be mined __/ (A)*
Total acres to be affected by operation (mine, roads, storage, etc.) 1AL B)*

Is operation closer than 1,320 feet (1/4 mile) to another mine? [><] po [ ]yes*

*If items A or B exceed 4 acres or you answered YES m‘l need to apply for a MINING PERMIT.

{
C R Y
Applicant/aoperator: m:(wanL VAIMS LLC By U :Mcwm }/}I ?

Signature

Date: H“I 5 “& O Position (:e,l_se\.!@( 'ﬂ”\ﬂ\oe v

For Office of Geology use only

Date: By

Division Director

Mining and Reclamation Division

Form MRD- 9 tev. 08/05
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MISSISSIPPL DEPARTMENT of ARCHIVES AND HISTORY

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIVISION
. P. 0. BOX 571

Jackson, MS 39205-0571

Phone 601-576-6940 Fax 601-576-6955

Website: mdah.ms.gov

September 6, 2019

Mr. Stephen McCormick
28 Glenwild Road
Grenada, Mississippi 38901

RE; Proposed borrow pit of 0.5 acres fo a depth of 10 feet, 518, T21N, R5E (1 of 2),
(MDEQ) MDAH Project Log #09-008-19, Grenada County

Dear Mr. McCormick:

We have reviewed your request for a cultural resources assessment, received on
September 3, 2019, for the above referenced project in accordance with our responsibilities
under Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act and 36 CFR Part 800. After
reviewing the information provided, it is our determination that no cultural resources are likely
to be affected. Therefore, we have no objection with the proposed undertaking.

Should there be additional work in connection with the project, or any changes in the scope of
work, please let us know in order that we may provide you with appropriate comments in
compliance with the above referenced regulations.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at (601) 576-6940.

Sincerely,

L

Hayley E. Smith
Review and Compliance Assistant

FOR: Katie Blount
State Historic Preservation Officer
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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT o/ ARCHIVES AND HISTORY

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DIVISION
P. 0. BOX 571

Jackson. MS 39205-0571

Phone 601-576-6940 Fax 601-576-6955
Website: mdah.ms.gov

September 6, 2019

Mr. Stephen McCormick
28 Glenwild Road
Grenada, Mississippi 38901

RE: Proposed borrow pit of 0.5 acres to a depth of 10 feet, $18, T21N, RSE (2 of 2),
(MDEQ) MDAH Project Log #09-010-19, Grenada County

Dear Mr. McCormick:

We have reviewed your request for a cultural resources assessment, received on

September 3, 2019, for the above referenced project in accordance with our responsibilities
under Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act and 36 CFR Part 800. After
reviewing the information provided, it is our determination that no cultural resources are likely
to be affected. Therefore, we have no objection with the proposed undertaking.

Should there be additional work in connection with the project, or any changes in the scope of
work, please let us know in order that we may provide you with appropriate comments in
compliance with the above referenced regulations.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at (601) 576-6940.,

Sincerely,

b

Hayley E. Smith
Review and Compliance Assistant

FOR: Katie Blount
State Historic Preservation Officer
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REQUEST FOR CULTURAL RESOURCES ASSESSMENT

Forwarding of this completed form to the Mississippi State Historic Preservation Office constitutes a
request for Cultural Resources Assessment in accardance with 36 CFR 800. This assessment is required
for all projects which are funded, assisted, or licensed by & Federal agency.

Applicant kSL‘ Q\JL‘(\ H\c‘f'- QW Mck County of project GW\&AQJ
Applicant's address &% G\EX\\U\ \d Clty (a y;cw‘;d o Zip §§ (@) l

Contact person and name of organization

Prone  (plpd = H\7-%403 Gell Phone *

Contact n's add if different from applicant

* Not required

Street/P.0. Box City Zip

Federal agency involved:

Type of involvement (check one): Permit OO Grant O
Loan O Other

Signature of applicant or contact person requesting this assessment:
[N .
\Z‘ M oY 5m5 (\)Y\W\M-t Date Zglaglao (A

v s

1. E:g:;):cripti and Location (if structure is involved, provide physical address)
\ . .
w Wit by 0cre WNEize Lo lbe. @¥cavated toan

Lonale of (O£,

Ifthe ram involves more than'ons project, complete separate assessment for each. If a more
detailed description of the proposed project is applicable, please altach a separate sheet.

o Has the identical project been previously submitted for a YES OO N>@

cultural resource assessment? If YES, enclose copy of State
Historic Preservation Officer's comments, if available.

o Aftach a 7.5’ USGS quadrangle map, or portion thereof, indicating the precise location and/or
boundaries of the project area and the acreage involved. Please include the name of the
quad map, if hot otherwise indicated.

» Approximately how many acres are in the project area? ACRE(s) }'3/

o Ifthe project is in & non-urban area, please indicate the section, township, and range, if not
otherwise indicated on the map provided.

Section X& Township &s Range f@

e To your knowledge, has a cultural resources survey been conducted in the project area
If YES, attach survey report.

« Describe the present gse and condition of the property.

(A\YUD

Please include photo(s) of the project area, if available, in its current condition.
Use of printed digital images are acceptable,
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" 2. Buildings and Structures

Wil the project involve an addition to, destruction, alteration, or YES O NO ﬂ.
renovation of any structure? If NO, proceed to Section 3.

Is affected structure 50 years old or older? If NO, proceed to Section 3. YES O No}i

What is the approximate date of construction, if known?

Have plans and specifications for the renovation, alteration, or YES O NO’
addition been completed?

If YES, attach plans and specifications (plans for a new structure to replace a demolished
one need not be attached). Please include photos of front and rear elevations, as well as the

location of any proposed additions/alterations.

Will construction take place adjacent to any structure which is YES O NO M\
approximately fifty years old or older? If YES, give address of structure(s),
and date(s) of construction, if known.

if the building(s) or structure(s) is located in a National Register and/or local historic district, if
known, name the district.

Please include photos of structure(s) and Incifcate on the project map the location(s) in
refation to the profect, Use of printed digital images are acceptable.

3. Ground Disturbing Activities

Has the ground at the project location been previously developed, YES O NO
graded, or disturbed? If YES, describe the nature of the

disturbed/developed portion (graded, farmed, efc.).

Will this project necessitate the acquisition of fill material? YE?JIJ NO O
If YES, approximately how many cubic yards of material will be acquired?  Cu.Yds.
Has the site from which fill material will be acquired been selected? YE'-ZZ NO O
Clearly indicate borrow area(s) on project map and give approximate size in ac F
each borrow site.
Has material been taken from the bormow area(s) for other projects? YES @ nNo O

Does this project involve road/street construction? If YES, does the project  YES T NO QO
invaolve any of the following?

L New right-of-way (1 New road construction 1 Repaving [ Widening/change of alignment

Mail completed form to: Mississippi Department of Archives and History

Review and Compliance Officer
P.O. Box 571

MDAH 2008 Jackson, Mississippi 39205 Phone: (601) 576-6940
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GRENADA COUNTY PROPERTY RECORD GCARD - 2019

Parcel ID No. _! SsctSon l—ﬂs‘_:.?:_ Renyse —a
044 18 _002.00 18 21 o5 - Dwor Neme ond Hsiling Addrass
4ccount: 1381 DIST: 1000 CARD # 1 ‘PYLEL P
NO HONESTEAD ON FILE T 2860 PERRY RD
ax Year: 2019
Property Address GRENADA, MS 38301
Date Printed: 8-19-2019 Legal Description
Printed By: SB PT S1/2 NE1/4
Sslss information - -
Date Asquired | Cunsidsratisn [ Book [ Pass Card Appraisal Sannury Taxable 044, 18-002.
9/28/2006 327 594 = e L
8/01/2001 307 430 Curr J.UWIM.m 1136
770171978 218 439 | LPrav] 11 116
Lot Siza Acreage | Land Usy
64. cc_
8180
___Subdivision: Laot: Blook: Neighborhood Cods:
Land_Information Breakdown ‘ Tract: ._Lacatiaon:
Hothod eie 41 Rtk Frl CRET ...wa__M: "?.um.unn_.__o. .“.Mn—uﬂ. M!.n.. B En.ﬂ_up True
] RQuentity 29 n. rics actor sctar zont Eau alue
B m.w 728
B 3 2
) WW N W
7322
w 208
Building Infermatlion FIELD HORK BY: DATE:
Bldg Strucsturs Number of Rooms Class Unlts Arsa AdJusted Cost Per Replacensnt Cond Your Actusl Yrus
Ho. Type Apactnents Foundation Scals Class Const Totul Base Adjusted Rate Souars Foot Cost % Built Yelus
Construstlen Information Extra Features
BExterior Walls Reof Type Roof HNaterlals Floors 8)dy Description Valus
Lldy He! Desoription Unitsislay e Desaription Units|hids Hi Desoription Units | B1ds Hs| Desorlption Units
Intsrior Hulls Iaterigr Ceiilag Flumbing Elsgtriesty adjustnents
1329 Bo Dascrigtion _.% Dexcr iption inlts[Xids We] Description | Units Dacripten _[UnLts |wada i Daserptiin Units
.

tDate Systens Nanagement, Inc. 2018

A O3 D T O 0 B R R 0 0 N B0 W0 0 O A O 1

I T 6
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